RECORDATION FO	United States Palent and Trademark (
	TS ONLY
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
PATRICK RAUGEL (2/3/2006) AND LOIC PINOT (2/9/2006)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
•	Name: BENOIST GIRARD SAS Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
	1 = 2 concession de la Giande Delle
3. Nature of Conveyance:	B.P. 8
AssignmentMerger	14201 Herouville-saint-clair Cedex FRANCE
Security Agreement Change of Name	· -
Government Interest Assignment	City;
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:
$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$	Country: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es)
Other Correction of reel/frame 017436/0986 – Assign. filed 4/6/06 didn't list inventor Loic Pinot	attached: Yes X No
- Application or patent number(s):  Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
11/289,728	D. Faterit 140.(3)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
s-rining document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
me: Raymond W. Augustin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
<sup>⊅e:</sup> Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
ne: Raymond W. Augustin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
me: Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	patents involved:
me: Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
me: Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
me: Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
me: Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP  rnal Address: Atty. Dkt.;  ret Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP  rnal Address: Atty. Dkt.:  et Address: 600 South Avenue West  Westfield	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
me: Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP  smal Address: Atty. Dkt.:  set Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP  rnal Address: Atty. Dkt.:  et Address: 600 South Avenue West  Westfield  NJ Zip: 07090  te Number: (908) 518-6318	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP  emal Address: Atty. Dkt.;  eet Address: 600 South Avenue West  Westfield  by NJ Zip: 07090  ne Number: (908) 518-6318  Number: (908) 654-0415	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  12-1095
Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP  ernal Address: Atty. Dkt.:  eet Address: 600 South Avenue West  Westfield  e:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP  ernal Address: Atty. Dkt.:  eet Address: 600 South Avenue West  Westfield  e:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  12-1095
Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP  emal Address: Atty. Dkt.;  eet Address: 600 South Avenue West  Westfield  by NJ Zip: 07090  ne Number: (908) 518-6318  Number: (908) 654-0415	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  12-1095
Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP  ernal Address: Atty. Dkt.:  Pet Address: 600 South Avenue West  Westfield  E: NJ Zip: 07090  The Number: (908) 518-6318  Number: (908) 654-0415  Taugustin@ldlkm.com  Inature: Magustin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Raymond W. Augustin

662832

PATENT REEL: 017787 FRAME: 0244 LDLKM

**☑** 005/006

Patent Assignment Page 1 of 2

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Electronic Version: v08 Stylesheet Version: 3.0.0

				· <u></u> -
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name			Execution Date	
Patrick Raugel		02/03/2006		<del></del> -
Tatrick (Kaager		72.007.2000		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Benoist Gira	rd SAS		
Street Address:	203 boulevar	rd de la Grande Del	lle	
Internal Address:	B.P. 8		-	
City:	Herouville-sa	aint-clair Cedex		
State:			··	
Country:	FR			
Postal Code:	14201			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number			
Application Number: 11289728				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000530  When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.  Phone: (908) 518-6318				
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Raymond W. Augustin				
eSIGNATURE: /rwa/				

Patent Assignment

Page 2 of 2

DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=OSTEON3689-usassn-A000001.tif source=OSTEON3689-usassn-A000002.tif	Li contraction de la contracti

	tormer PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LD( ks			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSISTANCE OF CHEFT AFFEICATION	OSTEONICS 3.0-526			
	<del></del>			
Whereas, I, Patrick Raugel	of			
9B Lakeside Drive; Ramsey, New Jersey 07446				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	ain new and useful improvements in			
INSERTER FOR A FLEXIBLE ACETABULAR CUP				
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 11/289,728	ent was filed on November 29, 2005			
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was executed by me on			
and	<u> </u>			
Whereas, Benoist Girard SAS				
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing a	address is			
203 Boulevard de la Grande Delle; B.P. 8; 14201 Herouville-Saint-C	lair Cedex; FRANCE			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sal	me;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one one	Iollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I	as assigner baroby call popular and and and and			
invention and the aforesaid utility patent analication and all of	s of America and all other countries in and to said			
	- 900UC9U000-204-0-4-4-5			
priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem patents on said improvements or require the extension	DV 1914 Or troops, and including the Palette 11.1			
tarance on agic improvements of resulting Metallow to said a	ASSIMBAA DOMAIN SE SECIADAA AF HAA XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX			
and any one oneclaidings for the aller the least tebreseviative	S Deirs and decigns de baseby agest tellesses in			
mandar former remaineration, to execute and deliver all original fall	MISIONAL COntinuation rejects and Albertains and			
for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested to testify in any interferences or other level asserted.	dereigned respecting sold improve————————————————————————————————————			
POSSING INVOITED. TO SIGH BILLBWILL DADIES. MAKE ALL DADIM ASS	DD ODG 16 de esperallo			
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sai	DECTROTH OF POINT PARTON OF A SILE			
	$\sim$			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the a when known.	filing date and application number of said application			
TI and	11/ //			
<u> </u>	P. Rause //			
(Date)	(Signature)			
State of New Tebset ) SS:				
County of Recent )	Ŭ .			
On this 3rd day of Feloruary, 2000before Raugel, to me personally known as the individual who executed				
hat the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for	the purposes therein set forth.			
no the				
(Notary Public)				
	<del></del>			
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.				
-528/	<del></del>			
SEASIBA MALAYA				

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 2/19/2009

	Docket Number (2.4)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	OSTEONICS 3.0-526			
Whereas, I, Loic Pinot				
Residence la Croisette; Avenue due Littoral; 14990 Bernieres Sur Mer; FRANCE				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in				
INSERTER FOR A FLEXIBLE ACETABULAR CUP				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on November 29, 2005  Application Number 11/289,728				
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was executed by me on			
for which an International Application was filed on				
, designating the United	States.			
And				
Whereas Benoist Girard SAS				
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing a				
203 Boulevard de la Grande Delle; B.P. 8: 14201 Herouville-	Saint-Clair Cedex; FRANCE			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sai	me;			
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patesaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the undersigned respecting said improvements or patents mail rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue Inited States of America and all other countries, for itents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of dincluding all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal twithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver ns for Letters Patent on said improvements and all cate to said assignee or its representatives all facts wer requested, to testify in any interferences or other ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to e expenses incident to said applications to be borne			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known,	filing date and application number of said application			
2/2/2006				
Date	Loic Pinot			
Winess				
Typed Name of Witness				
X *Total of 2 forms are submitted.				

**6252**53

PATENT REEL: 017787 FRAME: 0248